TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BizBuySell.com, Inc.		110/08/2004	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LoopNet, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 East Huntington Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 118	
City:	Monrovia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2621550	BIZBUYSELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029873.7 EAR ASSIGN-T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen A. Rubel

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assign-T BizBuySell#page1.tif

900015303 TRADEMARK REEL: 002974 FRAME: 0015 DP \$40,00 26;

0D

source=Assign-T BizBuySell#page2.tif source=Assign-T BizBuySell#page3.tif source=Assign-T BizBuySell#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, BizBuySell.com, Inc., a North Carolina corporation with its principal place of business located at 16 Boyces Wharf, Charleston, South Carolina 29401 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademark indicated on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Said Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Loopnet, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business located at 222 East Huntington Drive, Suite 118, Monrovia, California 91016 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Said Mark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Said Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Said Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Said Mark and the registration therefore for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Said Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Said Mark, and with that portion of Assignor's business to which the Said Mark pertains along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

SF/21584524.2

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This assignment is effective as of October 1, 2004.

Signed this day of October, 2004

BizBuySell.com, Inc. (Assignor)

Name: William H. Miller

Title: President

SF/21584524.2

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
COUNTY OF Charleston) ss.)
on <u>October 8, 2004</u> , before n	ne, Patricia M. Dhooge, Watary Publicino, Name And Title Of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Date	Name And Title Of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Wullam	H. Miller
	Name of Signer(s)
·	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whos name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Patricia M Dhoogi Signature of Notary Public

SF/21584524.2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE A

Mark Registration No.

BIZBUYSELL 2621550

SF/21584524.2

RECORDED: 11/11/2004